Electronically Filed Supreme Court SCMF-12-0000520 24-SEP-2020 04:23 PM

## SCMF-12-0000520

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the Election

of a

Member of the Bar of the State of Hawai'i

to the

Judicial Selection Commission

## ORDER CERTIFYING ELECTION RESULTS

(By: Recktenwald, C.J., Nakayama, McKenna, and Wilson, JJ., and Intermediate Court of Appeals Chief Judge Ginoza, assigned by reason of vacancy)

The election of one member of the Hawai'i State Bar to the Judicial Selection Commission was conducted pursuant to Article VI, section 4 of the Hawai'i State Constitution and in accordance with the Order of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i filed May 12, 2020. The Clerk's Certification and Transmission of Results was filed September 24, 2020. Therefore,

in accordance with the Clerk's Certification and Transmission of Results,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the election results are hereby certified and JEFFREY PORTNOY is the bar member elected for the term on the Judicial Selection Commission commencing April 2, 2021. Mr. Portnoy's term expires August 2, 2024.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawaiʻi, September 24, 2020.

- /s/ Mark E. Recktenwald
- /s/ Paula A. Nakayama
- /s/ Sabrina S. McKenna
- /s/ Michael D. Wilson
- /s/ Lisa M. Ginoza



<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Mr. Portnoy previously served as a member of the Judicial Selection Commission from April 2, 2011 to November 29, 2013. Pursuant to Article VI, section 4 of the Hawai'i Constitution, no member of the commission shall serve more than six years on the commission.